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A UNIQUE ONLINE AUCTION WITH EXCEPTIONAL QUALITY ON THE NATIONAL RACES
FULL RACING TEAM ( OLD + YEARLINGS ) 2021-2022 IN AUCTION

- 6 x 1st Provincial 2022
- A unique breeding base with the famous “Tom 231" breeding line
- Breeding base with famous “Senne 1" Line
IN HIS CAREER 2 x 1st NATIONAL
- 1st NATIONAL BOURGES 48.000 young birds ( fastest 68.000 birds )
- 1st NATIONALTOURS 3.947 old birds

BE 19-5062181 “Superboy 181" g

12 NAT Bourges ‘21 8.410p
21 NAT Gueret'22  8.375p

This auction will take place on wwwrl;be
from 13 December 2022
till 22 December 2022




INTRODUCTION

INTRODUCTIE

A SUPER LOFT IN BELGIUM

ON THE NATIONAL RACES (400 — 600 km)
In this top auction we bring the racing team 2021-
2022 (old + yearlings) of the super colony of Jos Das
from Lummen in Limburg. Jos has had his best sea-
son of his career with 6 provincial victories of which
1 in the middle distance and 5 in the great middle dis-
tance. 2022 was a very hard season with a lot of
head wind and very warm temperatures, this is where
the Jos Das pigeons come into their own.

To represent the family structure of this colony, we start
with the “Senne” line.

“Senne 1 won 1st Provincial Gien 3.131p and
“Thibe” 2 Prov Bourges and then in 2009 came
“Senne 2“ who won 13 x 1st. He also comes from top
racers including the line of *Fenomenale” (1st Natio-
nal Ace Pigeon M.D. KBDB 2002) Camiel Nulens via
Johnny Janssens.

The introduction of the "Tom" line was a bull's eye,
“Tom" became 2nd Olympiad Pigeon Cat.A Belgium
2010 with Carmin Baldassarre and Jos bet on this
line. Brother "Tom 231" grew here into a super breeder
in several generations. “Tom 231" is a grandson of
“Brother Pantani” 1st National Bourges from Guido
Loockx.

The 3rd important breeding line comes from *“Verrecki-
Arién” where especially the line of “Moluca” who won
3 x 1st Provincial and 2 x 1st Nat(z) Limoges is very
important in this colony. "Sister Moluca" grew info a
real stock hen in several generations.

The Das pigeons succeed very quickly against other
breeds because it is family bred and they prefer to fly
with a head wind and warm weather.

Jos and Sonja would like to thank all bidders and buy-
ers and wish the buyers every success with their new
purchase(s).

EEN SUPERHOK IN BEGLIE OP DE NATIONALE VLUCHTEN (400-600 km)

In deze topverkoop brengen we de vliegploeg oude en jaarse 2021-2022 van de superkolonie van Jos Das uit het Limburgse Lummen.
Jos heeft zijn beste seizoen uit zijn carriere achter de rug met 6 provinciale overwinningen waarvan 1 op de halve fond en 5 op de
zware halve fond. 2022 was een zeer hard seizoen met heel veel kopwind en zeer warme temperaturen, hier komen de Jos Das duiven

het meest tot hun recht.

Om de familieopbouw van deze kolonie voor te stellen beginnen we met de “Senne” lijn.
“Senne 1” won 1ste Provinciaal Gien 3.131d en “Thibe” 2 Prov Bourges en dan in 2009 kwam “Senne 2" die 13 x 1ste won. Hij komt
verder uit fopvliegers met 0.a. de lijn van “Fenomenale” ( 1ste Nationale Asduif H.F. KBDB 2002 )Camiel Nulens via Johnny Janssens.

De inbreng van de “Tom” lijn was een shot in de roos, “Tom” werd 2de Olympiadeduif Cat.A Belgié 2010 bij Carmin Baldassarre en Jos
zette op deze lijn in. Broer “Tom 231" groeide hier uit fot een superkweker in meerdere generaties. “Tom 231" is een kleinzoon van
“Broer Pantani” 1ste Nationaal Bourges van Guido Loockx.

De 3de belangrijke kweeklijn komt van “Verrecki-Arién” waar vooral de lijn van *“Moluca” die 3 x 1st Provinciaal won en 2 x 1ste Nat(z)
Limoges zeer belangrijk is in deze kolonie. “Zus Moluca” groeide hier uit tot een echte stamduivin in meerdere generaties.

De Das duiven lukken heel snel tegen andere rassen omdat het familiekweek is en liefst van al vliegen ze met kopwind en warm weer.
Jos en Sonja wensen alle bieders en kopers van harte te danken en wensen de kopers veel succes met hun nieuwe aanwinst(en).

TOP 100 National in aucti

6 NAT Chateauroux 2.396p BE 18-5086156 "
12 NAT Argenton 23.124p BE 21-5048449 *
12 NAT Bourges 8.410p BE 19-5062181 *
21 NAT Gueret 8.375p BE 19-5062181 *
23 NAT Chateauroux 4.003p BE 19-5062179 *
25 NAT Bourges 24.221p BE 21-5048417 *
26 NAT La Souterraine 9.469p BE 18-5086200 *
27 NAT Gueret 12.208p BE 21-5048417 *
31 NAT Argenton 2.276p BE 21-5048446 *
49 NAT Argenton 16.762p BE 18-5086200 *
52 NAT Chateauroux 10.316p BE 20-5060802 ™
57 NAT Argenton 4.606p BE 18-5086200 *
60 NAT Gueret 7.175p BE 18-5086200 *
71 NAT La Souterraine 3.118p BE 19-5062179 *
73 NAT Chateauroux 7.100p BE 18-5086200 *
78 NAT Chateauroux 5.720p BE 21-5048446 *
91 NAT Bourges 7.606p BE 19-5062179 *
95 NAT Argenton 9.851p BE 20-5060754 *
97 NAT Bourges 33.410p BE 20-5060799 *
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SUPER RACING TEAM 2022 - 6 X 1ST PROVINCIAL

BE 19-5062181 "Superboy 181"

1st PROVINCIAL WINNER GUERET 2022 691 birds
(21 NATIONAL 8.375 birds )
12TH NATIONAL BOURGES 8.410 birds

BE 19-5062179 “Bourges 179"

1st PROVINCIAL WINNER BOURGES 1.032 birds

(91 NATIONAL 7.606 birds )

1st PROVINCIAL WINNER LA SOUTERRAINE 2022 407 birds
23TH NATIONAL CHATEAUROUX 4.003 birds

71st NATIONAL LA SOUTERRAINE 3.118 birds

)

BE 20-5060754 "Auxerre Lady”
1st PROVINCIAL WINNER AUXERRE 2022 963 birds

BE 21-5048447 "Soutie 447"

1st PROVINCIAL WINNER
LA SOUTERRAINE 2022 517 birds

BE 21-5048417 "Gueret Boy”

1st PROVINCIAL WINNER GUERET 2022 1.034 birds
( 27th NATIONAL 12.208 birds )
25th NATIONAL BOURGES 24.221 birds

®-
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(J'  BE 19-5062181 “Superboy 181"

Gueret 22 691p
8.375p
PROVINCIAL WINNER GUERET 2022 s 21 T
8.410p
('I ]60 m/mln) Melun ‘22 135p
1.149p
Won 1-1-1-2-4-5-9-10-.... Melun “21 129p
9.155p
In very hard season 2022 (e 98p
Won 6 x 1st e 1-5§gp
anteuil p
12 NAT BOURGES 3.649p
21 NAT GUERET Argenton ‘22 59
. 858p
Won in total 19 x TOP 10 Argenton 22 134p
2.456p
Melun ‘21 118p
947p
Gien 22 222p
Melun "20 386p
13.491p
Soissons 21 311p
Momignies ‘22 789p
BE 16-2162035
e SEODSIoTee Soissons ‘22 1.303p
Full brother “Pascal 2" Orig. Verreckt — Arign . Soissons ‘22 2.463p
1 Prov Chateauroux 1.896p Str"a(i;n II;Iierbgtg BLrotheLs Melun ‘21 12.123p
X olden Pair Lowet -
2 Nat Bourges 14496p Verreckt i Melun 21 5.266p
2 Prov Argenton 1.721p Melun "20 6'667p
Full brother “BE 15-341"
Grandmother BE 11-5005955
“Orleanske 495" S & i
BE 19-5062181 3 x TOP 25 Prov Sister “senne 2" 13x 1st
“ " 13 Prov Chateauroux 593p Strain “Fenomenale”
Su perboy 181 14 Prov Orleans 2.160p 1 Nat Ace M.D. KBDB
22 Prov Bourges 1.341p
BE 09-5026610 BE 03-5063272
“Sister Moluca” “Ylian”
Orig. Verreckt — Arién Orig. Verreckt — Aricn
Super breeding hen N° 1 1 'Z_fg" A'—g‘!'*’c;éﬂm P
“ » rov prive
Mother “Superboy 181 S Houben‘?,

4 Prov Nanteuil 3.649p
12 Nat Bourges 8.410p
21 Nat Gueret 8.375p

x “Daughter Lowet Pair”

Sister “Moluca” won BE 06-2024900

1 Nat (z) Limoges 1.919p “Erika”

1 Nat (z) Limoges 2.429p Orig. Verreckt — Arien
1 Prov Montlucon 2.028p Sister “Lucky 85

1 Nat Ace L.D. KBDB 2006
Son “Frans” x “Pierke”




BE 19-5062179 "Bourges 179"

462

366

Prov Bourges ‘22 1.032p
NAT 7.606p
Prov La Souterraine 22 407p
NAT 4.907p
Club Chateauroux ‘22 68p
Prov 387p
NAT 4.003p
Club Soissons ‘22 234p
S.Prov 2.420p
Prov La Souterraine ‘21 446p
NAT 3.118p
S.Prov.Lorris ‘22 476p
Prov 8.616p
Club Soissons ‘22 230p
Club Vierzon ‘20 112p
Prov 3.978p
Club Issoudun ‘20 198p
Prov 1.818p
NAT 18.176p
Club Melun 22 400p
Prov Chateauroux ‘21 613p
Prov Argenton ‘21 1.336p
NAT 9.851p
Prov  Orléans ‘22 3.777p

486km

( 1277m/min )
595km

( 1087m/min )
529km

( 1107m/min)

215km
595km
( 1070m/min )
396km

215km
474km

506km
314km
529km
555km

415km

@

PROVINCIAL WINNER BOURGES +
LA SOUTERRAINE IN 2022

SUPERB RACING HEN

2 X 1st + 1 x 2nd Provincial In 3 weeks

National level
3 X TOP 100 NATIONAL
23-71-91 + 3.000 birds

BE 17-5040934
“Inbred Tom”
Superbreeder

Father “Bourges 179"

1-1-2-5 Provincial
3 x TOP 100 National
“Brother Tom” x
“Mother Tom”

v; brother “Tom 231"
Foundation breeder
% brother “Tom”

2nd Olympiad bird Cat.A
Belgium 2010

BE 19-5062179
“Bourges 179"

@

BE 13-5024630
“Grizzle”
1 Orleans 1.683p
(3 Prov 5.194p)
1 Melun 637p
11 Prov Bourges 1.457p
Mother “Bourges 179"
1-1-2-5 Provincial
3 x TOP 100 National

BE 11-5101859 “Brother Tom”
Brother “Tom 231"
Foundation breeder

Brother “Tom” 2nd Olympiad

bird Cat.A Belgium 2010
BE 07-5003939 “Chequered”
Orig. C Baldassarre
Mother “Tom 231"
Base breeder Jos Das
Mother “Tom”
2nd Olympiad bird
Cat.A Belgium 2010
Daughter “118/02"
1st Ace M.D. KBDB Limburg
Strain Guido Loockx

BE 09-5020858 “Brother Thorpe”
“Thorpe” won
1st Nat Bourges 48.000p
( fastest 68.000p )
Strain Vos — Jennes x
Erwin Schepmans
BE 12-5000954 “White feather”
Nestsister “BE 12-955"
Grandmother
“Witpen Sproetje 802"
1 Prov Chateauroux 1.135p
(52 Nat 10.16p )

Sister “BE 16-148"
Father “Chateaurouxke 156"
5 Prov Vierzon 2.824p
6 Nat Chateauroux 2.396p

5



Super hen - 2 x 1st
5 X TOP 75 NATIONAL
Provincial level 3-6-8-10-11-...

12 sister “Brenda”
1st NATIONAL TOURS 3.947p
Daughter “Tom 231" Foundation breeder

BE 18-5086200
“Sproetje”

@

BE 10-5088231 “Tom 231"
Base breeder N° 1
Father “Brenda”

1 Nat Tours 3.947p
Father “Sproetje”
5x TOP 75 Nat
Grandfather
“Witpen Sproetje 802"
1 Prov Chateauroux 1.135p
Ov.Gr.Father “Gueret Boy”
2 x TOP 30 NAT
“Tom” won 2nd Olympiad
bird Cat.A Belgium 2010

@

BE 07-5002910 “Blue”
Orig. C Baldassarre
Gr.Son “Brother Pantani”
1 Nat Bourges

BE 07-5003939
“Chequered”
Orig. C Baldassarre
Mother “Tom 231"
Base breeder Jos Das

Grandmother “Bourges 179"

1-1-2-5 Provincial
3 x TOP 100 National
Daughter “118/02"
1st Ace M.D. KBDB Limburg
Strain Guido Loockx

BE 12-5000955
“Chequered white feather”
Grandmother
“Witpen Sproetje 802"

1 Prov Chateauroux 1.135p
(52 Nat10.16p)
Sister “BE 16-148"
Father “Chateaurouxke 156"
5 Prov Vierzon 2.824p
6 Nat Chateauroux 2.396p
8 Soissons 3.434p

BE 05-5090252 “252"
Won 5x 1st
Y brother “Senne 2"
13 x st

BE 09-5026610
“Sister Moluca”
Orig. Verreckt - Arign
Super breeding hen N° 1
Mother “Superboy 181"
12 Nat Bourges 8.410p
21 Nat Gueret 8.375p
Sister "Moluca” won
1 Nat (z) Limoges 1.919p
1 Nat (z) Limoges 2.429p
1 Prov Montlucon 2.028p

Daughter “Ylian”
1 Prov Aurillac 1.091p

BE 18-5086200 “Sproetje”

Gien 445p
5.210p

Gueret ‘20 92p
678p

7.175p

Chateauroux ‘21 774p
7.100p

La Souterraine ‘20 1.025p
9.469p

Momignies 3.596p
Argenton ‘20 714p
4.606p

Argenton ‘20 1.751p
16.762p

Sens 192p
Limoges ‘20 1.695p
15.979p

Chateauroux ‘19  6.377p
Vierzon ‘20 3.978p
Bourges ‘19 10.401p




BE 21-5048449 "“Argenton Princess”

102

Club Sens ‘21
Prov

Club Argenton 21
Nat(z)

NAT

Club Chateauroux ‘21

Nat (2)

NAT

Club Melun ‘22
S.Prov

Club Melun ‘22
Prov

Club Sezanne ‘21
Club Momignies ‘22
S.Prov

Club Soissons ‘22
S.Prov

Club Soissons ‘22
S.Prov

Club Soissons ‘22
Club Orléans ‘22
Prov

273p
3.668p
157p
1.728p

23.124p

263p
3.211p

18.741p

542p
1.350p
325p
1.730p
158p
142p
2.279p
183p
1.491p
109p
1.395p
686p
208p
2.160p

339km

555km

529Kkm

314km

314km

274km
128km

215km

215km

215km
415km

@

18th Nat Ace young bird GMD 2021
( 2 KBDB races )

Won 2 x Tst

12 NAT ARGENTON 23.124p

BE 21-5048449
“Argenton
Princess ”

@

BE 18-5014717
Orig. Bosmans - Leekens
Grandson “Miss Limburg”
6 X 1st
1st Nat Chateauroux 5.884p
BE 15-2290107
Orig. Bosmans - Leekens
Daughter “Lucky Sixty”
5 Nat Gueret 12.533p
30 Nat Argenton 4.498p
Gr.Daughter
“Olympic Triple Nena”
2 Olympiad bird Cat.D
Brussel 2017

BE 20-5091624
“Blue”
Orig. Bosmans - Leekens
Topbreeder
Father
“Argenton Princess”
18 Nat Ace Young G.M.D.
2021 (2 KBDB races }
3 Melun 542p
10 Prov Sens 3.668p
12 NAT Argenton 23.124p
17 Prov Melun 1.730p
102 Nat Chateauroux 18.741p

BE 09-5020887
“Senne 2"
Superstar

Won 13 x 1st

BE 18-5086099
“Blue”
Daughter “Senne2”
13 x 1st

BE 10-5110298
“Daughter Senne 1"
“Senne 1" won
1 Prov Gien 3.131p



Q BE 20-5060802 “Witpen Sproetje 802"

1 Prov Chateauroux ‘21 1.135p 529km -
PROVINCIAL WINNER 52 NAT 10.316p (1049 m/min) e 4
CHATEAUROUX 2021 18 Club Melun '22 542p 314km - ' :

i 71 S.Prov 2.207p
(]049 m/mm) 23 Prov  Chateauroux ‘21 297p 529km
219 NAT 2.396p
25 Prov Argenton ‘22 337p 555km
28 Club Lorris '22 476p 396km
464 Prov 8.616p
40 Prov La Souterraine '22 407p 595km
59 Club Soissons '22 686p 215km
73 Prov Bourges ‘22 1.032p 486km
129 Prov Melun ‘21 2.028p 314km
136 S.Prov.Melun ‘22 1.878p 314km
186 Prov Orléans ‘22 3.777p 415km
392 Nat Argenton ‘21 9.851p 555km

BE 12-5089719 “Romelu”
Orig. Petre — Robijns
1 Trelou 1.022p
BE 19-5126686 1 Chimay 605p

“Son Romelu” 1 Chimay 516p

o _ o 1Sens 410p
Orig. Petre — Robijns 1 Chimay 391p

Topracer 1 Momignies 248
1 Melun 1.116p BE 18-5089717
(4 Prov 5.943p ) “Super 717"
3 Sourdun 1.168p 0'i91- $Et|fe *zggbiins
- relou 275p
BE 20 5060802 2 Chateauroux 526p

”Witpen 4 Sourdun 605p
BE 10-5088231

- L
Sproetje “Tom 2317
Base breeder N° 1
Father “Brenda”
BE 18-5086199 1 Nat Tours 3.947p
“Nestsister Sproetje” Father “Sproetje”
“Sproetje” won 5x TOP”?S Nat ;
5 x TOP 75 National Ov.Gr.Father “Gueret Boy

26 Nat La Souterraine 9.469p | . . i;ggﬁg%‘;‘yﬂpiad -

49 Nat Argenton 16.762p Cat.A Belgium 2010
57 Nat Argenton 4.606p BE 12-5000955
60 Nat Gueret 7.175p “Chequered white feather”
73 Nat Chateauroux 7.100p Sister “BE 16-148"
Father “Chateaurouxke 156"
5 Prov Vierzon 2.824p
6 Nat Chateauroux 2.396p
8 Soissons 3.434p

35 Prov Melun 3.600p



AN

BE 21-5048447 “Soutie 447"

Prov La Souterraine 22 517p

NAT 6.761p
Club Gien ‘22 157p
S.Prov 995p
Prov Chateauroux 21 1.468p
NAT 18.741p

Prov La Souterraine ‘21

964p

PROVINCIAL WINNER

410km

529km

595km

BE 21-5048447
“Soutie 447"

BE 19-5054805
“Tom 805"
Topbreeder
Father
“Chateaurouxke 446"
31 Nat Argenten 2.276p
78 Nat Chateauroux 5.720p
Father “Soutie 447"
1 Prov La Souterraine 517p
1 Gien 157p
1 brother “Tom 231"
Base breeder Jos Das
v brother “Tom” He won
2nd Olympiad bird Cat.A
Belgium 2010

BE 19-5050811
100% Ivan Stockmans

LA SOUTERRAINE 2022
(1100 m/min)

BE 17-5040921
“Blue”
Strain Gaby Vandenabeele

X Marcel Aelbrecht

X Gaston Van de Wouwer
BE 07-5003939
“Chequered”

Orig. C Baldassarre
Mother “Tom 231"
Base breeder Jos Das

randmother “Bourges 179"
1-1-2-5 Provincial
3 x TOP 100 National
Daughter “118/02"
1st Ace M.D. KBDB Limburg
Strain Guido Loockx
BE 15-2169433
Orig. Ivan Stockmans
Gr.Son
“Sister Moluca”
Base breeding hen
Jos Das
BE 14-2112382
Orig. Ivan Stockmans

Sister 1st National
Chateauroux 1.987p
( 5th fastest 12.429p )
Inbred “Kannibaal”

Dirk Van Dijck



BE 06-5037914 “Blue”
Orig.J Janssens
“Strain Fenomenale”

1 Nat Ace M.D. KBDB 2002

BE 03-5109147 “Blue”
Won 6 x 1st

BE 131502461 0

BE1 1-|5005995 BE 07|—5098426

BE 09-5020887 BE 14-2006282 BE 07-5098401 BE 11-5005966
“Senne 2" “Sister Senne 2" “Sister Senne 2" “Brother Senne 2" Won 2 x 1st “Blue” “Sister Senne 2’
Won 1|3 X 1st
[ I |
BE 18-5086099 BE 18-5086087 BE 15-2186341 BE 14-2006248 BE 13-5024651 BE 12-5000938 BE 11-5005983
“Pascal 2" 3 Prov Bourges 3.167p |
1 Prov Chateauroux 1.896p 9 Nat Chateauroux 12.071p
BE 21-5048449 (4 Nat 25.617p) 68 Nat Argenton 19.303p
“Argenton Princess” 2 Nat Bourges 14.496p I—
2 Prov Argenton 1.721p BE 12-5000953 BE 17-5042955
1 Club Sens 273p Won 5 x 1st
(10 Prov 3.668p )
2 Nat(z)Argenton 1.728p BE 15-2305858 BE 16-2176151
(12 NAT 23.124p) |
3ClubMelun  542p | . T . BE 19-5054803
17 Prov Melun 1.730p “Ch 4"
36 Nat(z) Chateauroux BE 19-5062200 BE 19-5062098 equere
3.211p
( 102 NAT 18.741p, BE 18-5086097
BE 21-5048495 BE 16-2162035
-4 “Orleanske 495" = BE 14-2006247
5 Club Soissons 686p “Blue”
13 Prov Chateauroux 593p Nestbrother
14 Prov Orleans 2.160p “Pascal 2"
22 Prov Bourges  1.341p BE 20-5060754
I-10 “Auxerre Lady”
186366 -1 1 Prov Auxerre 964p
6 S.Prov.Sourdun 963p
16 Prov La Souterraine 446p
BE 16-2176162 BE 19-5062132 18 Prov Argenton  1.336p
“Elisabeth” 20 Prov La Souterraine 933p
BE 19-5054801 . 1 Prov Chateauroux 468p ‘ 22 Prov Sens 787p
12 Nat Bourges  5.831p 26 S.Prov.Sezanne 1.724p
B BE 20-5060799
“Blue 799"
BE 21-5048401 BE 19-5062181 29ProvSens  8.644p
“Meeuwke 401" ‘ “Superboy 181" 38 Prov Melun  7.087p
15 Nat Ace All Round 4 0‘3‘ 1 Prov Gueret 691p 97 NAT Bourges 33.410p
Young KBDB 2021 (21 NAT 8.375p) "_10
10 Prov La Souterraine 964p 1 Club Bourges 171p -
48 Prov Argenton 1.337p (12 NAT 8.410p) \
59 Prov Melun 3.210p 1 Club Melun 135p nt
74 Prov Gien 2.479p 4 Prov Nanteuil  3.649p s~
6 Prov Argenton  858p
21 Prov Melun 9.155p S

22 Prov Argenton 2.456p

93 Prov Melun  12.123p -1




BE 03-5131541
1° Prov Argenton

BE 05-5090252
“Chequered”
Won 5 x 1st

BE 09-5026610 “Sister Moluca”

Orig. Verreckt — Arién

Super breeding hen N° 1
Sister “Moluca” won 1 Nat (z) Limoges 1.919p

BE 07-5002910
“Father Tom”
Grandson “Brother Pantani”
Guido Loockx 1st Nat Bourges

1 Nat (z) Limoges 2.429p - 1 Prov Montlucon 2.028p

Daughter “Ylian” 1 Prov Aurillac 1.091p

BE 07-5003939
“Mother Tom”
Daughter 1 Prov Ace M.D. KBDB ‘04

BE 10-5088231
“Tom 231"
Base breeder N° 1

1 f
BE 16-2176148

1
BE 16-2176126

1
BE 12-5000954

BE 12-5000955

—

BE 08-5010217
“Olympic Tommeke”

l

BE 11-5101859

“Blue” “White feather”  “Chequered white feather” 2nd olym‘zlad 9b|r(1i (tiat.A 2010
on>Xxis
‘ | BE 17-5040934
I BE 13-5024630 BE 18-5086200 P;:é,?,g?,%? . 333,2,?539 "
e TETREEN “Grizzle” “Sproetje” 1 NAT Tours 3.947p
Chateaurouxke 156 1 Orleans 1.683p 26 NAT La Souterraine 9.469p *
5ProvVierzon  2.824p (3 Prov5.194p) 30 Prov Limoges 1.695p
6 Nat Chateauroux 2.396p 1 Melun 637p 49 NAT Argenton  16.762p
8 Soissons 3434p 11 Prov Bourges 1.457p 49 Prov Gien 5.210p BE 19-5054805
14 Prov Chateauroux 613p 57 NAT Argenton 4.606p “Chequered”
;g EWV argie"m" ;‘gggp 60 NAT Gueret 7.175p
rov Melun .
b sl nana O 2.328:; BE 19-5062179 73 NAT Chateauroux 7.1 OOp i
118 NAT Bourges  8.410p “Bourges 179" I-3
) 1 Prov Bourges 1.032p BE 12-5000938
-3 (91 NAT 7.606p ) BE 21-5048446
1 Prov La Souterraine 407p “Chateaurouxke 446"

BE 21-5048417
“Gueret Boy”
1 Prov Gueret 1.034p
(27 NAT 12.208p)
5 Prov Bourges 1.980p
(25 NAT 24.221p)
45 Prov Melun 3.210p
68 Prov Orleans 1.818p

-1

2 Prov Chateauroux 387p
(23 NAT 4.003p)

2 Club Soissons 234p
5 Prov La Souterraine 446p
(71 NAT 3.118p)

5 S.Prov. Lorris 476p
29 Prov Vierzon 3.978p

®
I-2

BE 18-5086199
“Nestsister Sproetje”

BE 20-5060769
“Blue 769"
4 Club Soissons
6 Club Sourdun
14 Prov Melun
30 Prov Nevers
34 Prov Sens
44 Prov Melun

375p
642p
3.120p
1.998p
2.646p
7.087p

-12

BE 20-5060802
“Witpen Sproetje 802"
1 Prov Chateauroux 1.135p
(52 NAT 10.316p )

© o

'%-

BE 21-5048447
“Soutie 447"
1 Prov La Souterraine  517p
1 Club Gien 157p
(6 S.Prov995p ) o
50 Prov Chateauroux 1.468p .~ = ./
-7 g
;’ - ‘ . :}'"

3 Prov Argenton  337p
(31 NAT 2.276p)

8 Prov Chateauroux 593p
(78 NAT 5.720p )

14 S.Prov.Melun 1.192p

55 Prov Orleans 1.818p

en 8
»4,? | e

b

4

-
'/
rd



Won 2 x TOP 80 NATIONAL IN 2022

BE 21-5048446
“Chateaurouxke
446"

BE 19-5054805
“Tom 805"
Topbreeder
Father
“Chateaurouxke 446"
31 Nat Argenton 2.276p
78 Nat Chateauroux 5.720p
Father “Soutie 447"
1 Prov La Souterraine 517p
1 Gien 157p
% brother “Tom 231"
Base breeder Jos Das
1 brother “Tem” He won
2nd Olympiad bird Cat.A
Belgium 2010

BE 19-5050811
100% Ivan Stockmans

BE 17-5040921
“Blue”
Strain Gaby Vandenabeele

x Marcel Aelbrecht

X Gaston Van de Wouwer
BE 07-5003939
“Chequered”

Orig. C Baldassarre
Mother “Tom 231"
Base breeder Jos Das

randmother “Bourges 179"
1-1-2-5 Provincial
3 x TOP 100 National
Daughter “118/02"
1st Ace M.D. KBDB Limburg
Strain Guido Loockx
BE 15-2169433
Orig. Ivan Stockmans
Gr.Son
“Sister Moluca”
Base breeding hen
Jos Das
BE 14-2112382
Orig. Ivan Stockmans

Sister 1st National
Chateauroux 1.987p
( 5th fastest 12.429p )
Inbred “Kannibaal”

Dirk Van Dijck

BE 21-5048446 “"Chateaurouxke

Club Chateauroux ‘22
Prov

NAT

Prov  Argenton ‘22
NAT

Club Orléans

Prov

Club Lorris

Prov

Club La Souterraine
Prov

S.Prov.Melun

Club Melun

Prov La Souterraine ‘22

56p
593p
5.720p
337p
2.276p
158p

1.818p
160p
5.397p
113p
964p
1.192p
366p
517p

529km

555km

415km

396km
595km
314km

314km
595km

446"




BE 21-5048495 “Orléanske 495" Q

3 Club Orléans ‘22 273p 415km

14 Prov 2.160p
R e Nl WON 3 TIMES TOP 25 PROVINCIAL

13 Prov 593p IN 2022 IN 3 WEEKS

178 NAT 5.720p
5 Club Soissons 686p 215km
5 Club Lorris 288p 396km
134 Prov 5.397p
7 Club Bourges ‘22 157p 486km
22 Prov 1.341p
465 NAT 10.366p
22 Club Melun 366p 314km
116 S.Prov. Momignies 1.375p 128km

BE 15-2305858 “Blue”
BE 19-5062098 Son “Pascal 2"
Iﬂnbred Panscal 2 1 Prov Chateauroux 1.896p
Pascal 2" won (4 Nat25.617p)
1 Prov Chateauroux 1.896p 2 Nat Bourges 14.496p

(4Nat25.617p) 2 Prov Argenton 1.721p
2 Nat Bourges 14.496p

2 Prov Argenton 1.721p

BE 15-2186341 “Blue”
Sister “BE 16-035"
Father “Superboy 181"
BE 21-5048495 ap N6x1st_|3649
n " rov Nanteuil 3.649p
Orleanske 495 12 Nat Bourges 8.410p
21 Nat Gueret 8.375p

Sister “Pascal 2”
1 Prov Chateauroux 1.896p
(4 Nat25.617p}
2 Nat Bourges 14.496p
2 Prov Argenton 1.721p

BE 09-5020849
“Son Senne 1”
Won 1st Argenton

“Senne 1” won

BE 19-5062200 1 Prov Gien 3.131p

“Blue” BE 18-5086087
“Daughter Senne 2"
“Senne2” won 13 x 1st

13



SUPER STAR !

2 X TOP 30 NATIONAL 25 NAT

Won 1-2-4-6-7-9-...
25 NAT BOURGES
27 NAT GUERET

BE 21-5048417
“Gueret Boy”

o]

BE 19-5054803
“Blue”
Superbreeder
Father “Gueret Boy”

1 Prov Gueret 1.034p
(27 Nat 12.208p )

25 Nat Bourges 24.221p
45 Prov Melun 3.210p

BE 19-5063205
“Blue”
Orig. Rene Geukens
v, sister “072/19”
Father

1st Nat Bourges 18.707p
Gr.Daughter “Ci Caprio”

Dirk Van Dijck

of

BE 21-5048417 “Gueret Boy”

1 Prov Gueret ‘22 1.034p 590km
27 NAT 12.208p ( 1160m/min )
2 Club Bourges ‘22 202p 486km
5 Prov 1.980p ( 1246 m/min )
24.221p
4 Club Momignies ‘21 221p 128km
6 Club Orléans ‘21 158p 415km
24.221p 68 Prov 1.818p
1 2.208[) 7 Club Melun 21 149p 314km
45 Prov 3.210p
9 Club Melun ‘22 346p 314km
14 Club Gien ‘22 331p 410km
324 Prov 7.253p
120 Prov  Nevers '22 1.212p 470km
127 S.Prov. Soissons ‘22 2.770p 215km
198 Prov Sens ‘21 2.969p 339km
BE 13-5042610 “Blue” 1231 NAT  Argenton ‘21 23.124p 555km

Superbreeder
Brother “966/11"
Grandmother
“Chateaurouxke 156"
5 Prov Vierzon 2.824p
6 Nat Chateauroux 2.396p
Brother “Senne 2" 13 x st
BE 12-5000938
“Daughter Tom 231"
Won 2 x 1st

Mother “Blue 769"

14 Prov Melun 3.120p
30 Prov Nevers 1.998p
34 Prov Sens 2.646p
44 Prov Melun 7.087p
Y sister “Sproetje”
5x TOP 75 Nat

Y sister “Brenda”

1 Nat Tours 3.947p
BE 13-6122685
“Son Di Caprio”

Orig. Dirk Van Dijck

Grandfather
1st Nat Bourges 18.707p
Son “DiCaprio” x
“Inbred Kannibaal”
BE 12-5050880 “Blue”
Orig. Rene Geukens

Daughter
Sister

1st Nat Bourges 14.119p



BE 18-5086156 “Chateaurouxke 156"

Prov
NAT
Club
Prov
NAT

S.Prov

Prov
Club

Prov

Prov
Prov
NAT
NAT

Chateauroux ‘21

Argenton ‘21

Sourdun ‘20

Vervins ‘20
Vierzon ‘20
Argenton ‘19
Soissons ‘18
Soissons ‘18
Sourdun ‘18
Chateauroux ‘21
Sourdun ‘19
Soissons ‘18
Melun 21
Argenton ‘21

Bourges ‘21

297p
2.396p
149p
1.405p
14.787p
458p
2.328p
279
2.824p
163p
3.434p
376p
310p
613p
604p
2.739p
3.600p
714p
4.606p
8.410p

529km

558km

303km

157km
474Km
558km
215km
215km
303km
529km
303km
215km
314km
558km

474km

@

ALL ROUND RACING HEN

6 NAT CHATEAUROUX 2.396p

BE 18-5086156
“Chateaurouxke
156"

BE 16-2176148
“Blue”
Brother “955/12"
Mother “Sproetje”

5 x TOP 75 National
26 Nat La Souterraine
9.469p
49 Nat Argenton 16.762p
57 Nat Argenton 4.606p
60 Nat Gueret 7.175p
73 Nat Chateauroux
7.100p

BE 05-5090252 “252"
Won 5 x 1st
v brother “Senne 2

13 x 1st

"

BE 09-5026610
“Sister Moluca”
Orig. Verreckt — Arien
Super breeding henN° 1
Mother “Superboy 181"
4 Prov Nanteuil 3.649p
12 Nat Bourges 8.410p
21 Nat Gueret 8.375p
Sister “Moluca” won
1 Nat (z) Limoges 1.919p
1 Nat (z) Limoges 2.429p
1 Prov Montlucon 2.028p
Daughter “Ylian”

1 Prov Aurillac 1.091p

BE 11-5005983
“Blue”

BE 07-5098424
“Thibe"
2 Prov Bourges 1.133p
Nestbrother “Senne1”
1 Prov Gien 3.131p

BE 11-5005966
“Sister Senne 2”
Sister “Senne 2” 13 x 1st
Strain “Fenomenale”

1 Nat Ace M.D. KBDB

15



Q BE 20-5060754 “Auxerre Lady”

Prov Auxerre ‘22 963p 373km
Prov 2.482p old +yls
PROVINCIAL WINNER Club Sourdun21  164p 303km
S.Prov 963p
AUXE RRE 2022 Club Soissons 22 230p 215km
Club La Souterraine 21 101p 595km
Prov 933p
NAT 14.037p
Club Argenton ‘21 141p 555km
Prov 1.336p
NAT 9.851p
Prov La Souterraine ‘21 446p 595km
Club Argenton ‘21 237p 555km
Prov Sens ‘21 787p 339%km
S.Prov.Sezanne ‘20 1.724p 274km
Prov  Chateauroux ‘21 921p 529km
Prov  Melun ‘21 2.028p 314km
BE 12-5000953 Prov Issoudun "21 1.445p 506km
“Blue” Prov  Lorris '22 8.616p 396km
BE 18-5122719 Won Sx Tst NAT  Argenton 20 23.280p 555km
Chequered Son from brother .
Father “Senne 2” 13x 1st
“Auxerre Lady”
1 Prov Auxerre 963p BE 17-5042955
6 5.Prov Sourdun 963p “Inbred Tom 231"
BE 20-5060754 | °°NetMoemen®8Ie | pasghier Tom 2, x
Auxerre Iady She’ s grandmother
“Gueret Boy”
2 x TOP 30 NAT
Q BE 07-5098426
“Blue”
Won 2 x 1st
BE 18-5086097 Brother “Senne 2"
“Chequered” 13 x 1st
. Aui‘:::'i;dy» BE 12-5000943
1 Prov Auxerre 963p "S!'ster B:‘enda M
6 S.Prov Sourdun 963p Full sister “Brenda
95 Nat Argenton 9.851p %152:23—05";;%‘23;’)
5 x TOP 75 National
Daughter “Tom 231"
Base breeder

16




BE 21-5048401 “Meeuwke 401" Q

Club La Souterraine ‘21 113p
Prov 964p

W s 15 NAT ACE ALL ROUND
R | YOUNG BIRDS KBDB 2021

Prov 1.337p
NAT 23.124p
Club Gien ‘22 108p
Prov 2.479p
Club Melun ‘21 149p
Prov 3.210p
Club Melun ‘21 501p
Club Soissons ‘22 686p
S.Prov.Melun ‘22 1.192p
Prov 6.528p
Prov Argenton ‘22 818p
! 2:160p BE 15-2186366
BE 19-5054801 “Son Senne 2"
T;s[)irz:il;;r “Senne 2” won 13 x 1st
Father “Meeuwke 401" BE 1,,2'5,000,,9] 1
1153;3?&%‘;2%;?‘1 Daughter G"I;?S.ztlgr Thorpe”

“Thorpe” won
1 Nat Bourges 48.000p
( fastest 68.000p )

BE 21-5048401

BE 05-5090252

“Meeuwke 401" BE16-2176126 252"
Bonte Agie Won 5 x 1st
Mother “Meeuwke 401" v, brother “Senne 2”
15 Nat Ace All Round 13 x 1st
Young KBDB 2021 BE 09-5026610
Sister “BE12-955" “Sister Moluca”
Grandmother Orig. Verreckt — Arien

“Witpen Sproetje 802" Super breeding hen N 1
1 Prov Chateauroux 1.135p | Mother “Superboy 181"

(52 Nat 10.16p ) 4 Prov Nanteuil 3.649p

Sister “BE16-148" 12 Nat Bourges 8.410p
Father “Chateaurouxke 156" 21 Nat Gueret 8.375p
5 Prov Vierzon 2.824p Sister “Moluca” won

6 Nat Chateauroux 2.396p 1 Nat (z) Limoges 1.919p
1 Nat (z) Limoges 2.429p
1 Prov Montlucon 2.028p
Daughter “Ylian”
1 Prov Aurillac 1.091p

17




Won4 xTOP 10
97 NAT BOURGES 22 33.410p

BE 20-5060799
“Blue 799"

o}

18

BE 19-5062132
“Chequered”
Father “Blue 799"
29 Prov Sens 8.644p
38 Prov Melun 7.087p
97 Nat Bourges 33.410p

of

BE 14-2006247 “Blue”
Nestbrother “Pascal 2"
1 Prov Chateauroux 1.896p
(4 Nat 25.617p )
2 Nat Bourges 14.496p
2 Prov Argenton 1.721p

Sister “BE 13-610
Grandfather “Gueret Boy”
25 Nat Bourges 24.221p
27 Nat Gueret 12.208p
Sister “966/11"

5 Prov Vierzon 2.824p
6 Nat Chateauroux 2.396p
Sister “Senne2” 13 x 1st

BE 14-2006282 “Sister Senne 2"

Gr.Mother “Chateaurouxke 156"

BE 16-2176151
“Blue”
Mother
“Blue 799"
29 Prov Sens 8.644p
38 Prov Melun 7.087p
97 Nat Bourges 33.410p

BE 07-5098401
“Blue white feather”
Brother “BE 13-610
Grandfather “Gueret Boy”
25 Nat Bourges 24.221p
27 Nat Gueret 12.208p
Brother “Senne 2” 13 x 1st

BE 12-5000954
“White feather”
Nestsister “BE 12-955”
Grandmother
“Witpen Sproetje 802"

1 Prov Chateauroux 1.135p
(52 Nat 10.16p )
Sister “BE 16-148"

6 Nat Chateauroux 2.396p

Father “Chateaurouxke 156"

BE 20-5060799 "Blauwe 799"

Club  Bourges ‘22 274p
NAT 33.410p
Club  Sens 170p
Prov 8.644p
Club  Melun 162p
Prov 7.087p
Club  Argenton ‘22 134p
Prov 2.456p
Club  Sourdun 438p
S.Prov 2.191p
Club  Soissons 686p
Club  Melun 477p
Club  Vervins 398p
Prov  Nevers ‘22 1.998p
Prov  Argenton ‘22 858p
S.Prov.Soissons 2.770p
Prov  Lorris 5.281p




BE 20-5060769 “Blauwe 769" (¥’

1 Club Sens 63p 339km
34 Prov 2.646p
2 Club Lorris 101p 396km i
130 Prov 5.281p Won 28 prlzes
4 Club Soissons 375p 215km
6 Club Sourdun 642p 303km .I 8 X .II.I o
26 S.Prov 2.191p = -
8 Club Melun 162p 314km 7 x TOP 100 Provincial
44 Prov 7.087p
14 Prov  Melun 3.120p 314km . "
14 Club Sens 344p 339km Full brother “BE 22-5060805
180 Prov 6.047p 22 Nat Ace All Round Young KBDB 2022
e il . §§§; AL Soissons  1.308p 215km
18 Club  Melun 477p 314km Melun 465p 314km
27 Prov  Argenton ‘22 858p 555km Sourdun 606p 303km
27 Club  Vervins 398p 157km Argenton 546p 555km
30 Prov  Nevers ‘22 1.998p 470km Bourges 1.944p 486km
62 Club Melun 757p 314km
65 Prov  Gueret ‘22 691p 590km
71 Club  Vierzon 771p BE 1?—;;3231 75 :13 15 50-§3gggsscgal "2|§|ue"
79 Prov Argenton 1 '967p 555km Superbreeder 1 Prov Chateauroux 1.896p
1040 NAT 23.280p Father “Blue 769" mggﬁrﬁeﬂh}gﬁ
227 Prov  Gien 8.042p 410km L4l TOR 100 Prov. 2 Prov Argenton 1.721p
. 300 S.Prov.Vervins 3.487p 157km 30 Prov Nevers 1.,998?)

34 Prov Sens 2.646p BE 16-2176107
44 Prov Melun 7.087p “Blue”
Father “BE 22-805" Granddaughter “Mats”
BE 20-5060769 22 Nat Ace All Round Young T x1st
“ . KBDB 2022
Blue 769 BE 105088231
“Tom 231"

Base breeder N° 1
BE 12-5000938 Father “Brenda”

“Daughter Tom 231" 1 Nat Tours 3.947p
Won 2 x 1st Father “Sproetje”
Mother “Blue 769" 5&;?;:;::“
e “Witpen Sproetje 802"

14 Prov Melun 3.120p 1 Prov Chateauroux 1.135p
30 Prov Nevers 1.998p (52 Nat 10.16p )

34 Prov Sens 2.646p Ov.Gr.Father “Gueret Boy”
44 Prov Melun 7.087p 2 x TOP 30 NAT

v sister “Sproetje” “Tom” won Znt'_,l Olympiad bird

5 x TOP 75 National (Gt Lelafiom AN

V; sister “Brenda” BE 12-5250490 “Blue”

1 Nat Tours 3.947p Son “965/99" 6x st

=

Son “Sapin Hen"”
Soontjes






